TM
Visit us online at HowardLightingProducts.com or call us at 800.956.3456.
& Exit Signs
Emergency Lighting
2
About Us
Howard Lighting Products is a leading producer of ballasts and fixtures with a vast portfolio that includes
electronic fluorescent ballasts, magnetic fluorescent ballasts, HID ballasts, HID fixtures, fluorescent High Bay

light with fixed optics provides consistent, predictable
aiming whether mounted on the wall or ceiling.
Ordering information
Series Finish
HL0223 W
W-White
B-Black
Example Cat #: HL0223W
11.875”
16”
5”
35Emergency Light Series
Features
Injection-molded, high-impact, UV-stabilized  •
thermoplastic construction
Universal mounting plate with quick-connect feature•
Snap-together construction speeds installation•
Universal mounting pattern knockouts in back plate for  •
J-box mounting
Fully-adjustable glare-free lighting heads•
Dual-voltage 120/277 VAC operation•
Maintenance-free 6V sealed lead cadmium battery•
Supplied with 6V, 5.4W incandescent wedge base lamps•
Damp location listed (except optional SD versions)•
Adjustable Emergency Lighting Units
Our contemporary designed adjustable emergency
lighting units are fully-adjustable, offer quick
installation, and provide premium options all in a
stylish, economical package.
Note: This product is remote capable and has a self-diagnostic feature.
Ordering information
Catalog Number Finish
Output
Voltage
Lamp
Wattage
Rated Output Watts
1½hrs. 2hrs. 4hrs.
HL0202SW White 6V 2x5.4W      11
HL0202SW1SD* White 6V 2x5.4W      11
HL0202RCW** White 6V 2x5.4W      22
*Self-Diagnostic feature
**Remote Capable
12.75”
8”